Fuji Electric FA Components & Systems Co., Ltd./D & C Catalog
Information subject to change without notice12/66
Protective Relays
DUT
General information
Basic type
DUT: Single function type digital relay
Construction

overcurrent relay
A8332-21-76
■ Type number nomenclature
DUT  U  A  H  A  S  –  2  5  CC  C
Auxiliary energizing source
C: 100V DC
D: 110V DC
E: 125V DC
F: 200V DC
G: 220V DC
H: 250V DC
Rating and setting range
• Overcurrent relay DUT�A
CC: rated current 5A, inverse time-lag 1-6A, instantaneous 5-40A
DD: rated current 5A, inverse time-lag 2-12A, instantaneous 10-80A
CE: rated current 5A, independent time-lag 1-6A
DE: rated current 5A, independent time-lag 2-12A
HH: rated current 1A, inverse time-lag 0.2-1.2A, instantaneous 1-8A
JJ: rated current 1A, inverse time-lag 0.4-2.4A, instantaneous 2-16A
HK: rated current 1A, independent time-lag 0.2-1.2A
JK: rated current 1A, independent time-lag 0.4-2.4A
• Ground overcurrent relay DUT�E
AA: rated current 5A, inverse time-lag 0.1-0.8A, instantaneous 0.5-4A
BB: rated current 5A, inverse time-lag 0.5-4A, instantaneous 2.5-20A
AE: rated current 5A, independent time-lag 0.1-0.8A
BE: rated current 5A, independent time-lag 0.5-4A
FF: rated current 1A, inverse time-lag 0.02-1.16A, instantaneous 0.1-0.8A
GG: rated current 1A, inverse time-lag 0.1-0.8A, instantaneous 0.5-4A
FK: rated current 1A, independent time-lag 0.02-0.16A
GK: rated current 1A, independent time-lag 0.1-0.8A
• Overvoltage relay DUT�V
GD: rated voltage 110V, operation setting 60-150V
• Ground overvoltage relay DUT�G
GA: rated voltage 110V, operation setting 5-50V
DA: rated voltage 190V, operation setting 5-50V
• Undervoltage relay DUT�U
JG: rated voltage 63.5V, operation setting 10-60V
GH: rated voltage 110V, operation setting 15-100V
• Ground directional relay DUT�D
AA: zero-sequence voltage (3Vo) 110V, operate current 1-10mA
AB: zero-sequence voltage (3Vo) 190V, operate current 1-10mA
BA: zero-sequence voltage (3Vo) 110V, operate current 10-100mA
BB: zero-sequence voltage (3Vo) 190V, operate current 10-100mA
Rated frequency
5: 50Hz
6: 60Hz
Development order
the same terminal arrangeminet with DQ series relays are
available.
• The internal element of the relays can be drawn-out from
the relay case. At this time the CT circuit is automalically
short-circuited and inspection is easy, so inspection is
simple.
• The setting modes can be set by operating the setting
control switches on the front panel while checking the value
on the setting indicator (7 segments) and the LED.
• Immunity to square wave impulse, radio frequency
interference, and electrostatic discharge noise immunity
comply with B-402 (Digital Protective Relays and Protective
Equipment) (Types DUT��N, DUT��M only).
J: 100V AC 50Hz
K: 100V AC 60Hz
L: 110V AC 50Hz
M: 110V AC 60Hz
N: 127V AC 50Hz
P: 127V AC 60Hz
R: 200V AC 50Hz
S: 200V AC 60Hz
T: 220V AC 50Hz
U: 220V AC 60Hz
V: 250V AC 50Hz
W: 250V AC 60Hz
Example